RESOLUTION NO. 1S84- 1186

AUTHORIZING CHANGE CRDERS EF-10P AND
5F-11P FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE F-
GENERAL: CONSTRUCTION-BUILDING 1 - RAIL
DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS BUILDING AT A
TOTAL ADDITTONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED
$7,371.63 AND AN EXTENSION OF TIME OF
14 CALENDAR DAYS. (CAPITAL GRANT
OH-03-0054 80% UMTA AND 20% LOCAL
FUNDING)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1983-23, authorized
the General Menager to execute a contract with ¥ilson Bennett, Inc.; and

VHEREAS, it has been recommended that two Change Orders be approved
to allow for progressz of the work;

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Chio:

Section 1. That the General Mensger be and he is hereby authorized to
execute the following Change Orders:

5F-10P Provide fence revisions between the Service Building
and the Rail District Headquarters Building at a cost

of $6,269.1%, and an extension of time of 14
calendar days.

SF-11P Provide heavy duty paving at a cost of $1,102.50.

Section 2. That said change order shzll provide for an expenditure
of 80% UMTA funds.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

. Adopted: June 5 , 1984 //f% / z«%;w%
Pﬂfgident'

Secretary-Efeasurer J 7/

Attest:




